THE DATASHEET OF
STPS41H100CT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
A1
K
A2
A1
K

D²PAK package information
DS2677 - Rev 6 page 11/14
3 Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS41H100CT STPS41H100CT TO-220AB 1.95 g 50 Tube
STPS41H100CG STPS41H100CG D2PAK 1.38 g 50 Tube
STPS41H100CG-TR STPS41H100CG D2PAK 1.38 g 10000 Tape and reel
STPS41H100CR STPS41H100CR I2PAK 1.50 g 30 Tube
STPS41H100C
Ordering information
DS2677 - Rev 6 page 12/14
Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
Jul-2003 3A Previous release.
15-Jul-2011 4 Updated Table 5.
11-Apr-2012 5 Removed order codes STPS41H100CR-H and STPS41H100CT-H. Replaced
paragraph under Table 5.
27-Jun-2018 6 Updated Table 1. Absolute ratings (limiting values, per diode, at 25 °C, unless
otherwise specified). Updated Section 1.1 Characteristics (curves).
STPS41H100C